

**NEWS RELEASE** 

## Sanmina Corporation Invites You To Join Its Fiscal 2017 First Quarter Earnings Conference Call

## 1/23/2017

SAN JOSE, Calif., Jan. 23, 2017 /PRNewswire/ -- Sanmina Corporation (NASDAQ: SANM) announced today that it will host its fiscal 2017 first quarter earnings conference call on Monday, January 30, 2017 at 5:00 PM ET. Mr. Jure Sola, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Sanmina Corporation, will lead the call.

What: Sanmina Corporation's Fiscal 2017 First Quarter Earnings

When: Monday, January 30, 2017 at 5:00 PM ET

Web Link: www.sanmina.com

Teleconference Dial in Number: 877.273.6760 – Domestic 706.634.6605 – International

Contact: Sanmina Investor Relations at +1.408.964.3610

## **About Sanmina**

Sanmina Corporation is a leading integrated manufacturing solutions provider serving the fastest-growing

1

segments of the global Electronics Manufacturing Services (EMS) market. Recognized as a technology leader, Sanmina provides end-to-end manufacturing solutions, delivering superior quality and support to Original Equipment Manufacturers (OEMs) primarily in the communications networks, storage, industrial, defense, medical, energy and industries that include embedded computing technologies such as, point of sale devices, casino gaming and automotive. Sanmina has facilities strategically located in key regions throughout the world. More information regarding the company is available at http://www.sanmina.com.

Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20110707/SF30965LOGO

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/sanmina-corporation-invites-you-to-join-its-fiscal-2017-first-quarter-earnings-conference-call-300394945.html

SOURCE Sanmina Corporation

Paige Bombino, Vice President, Investor Relations, +1.408.964.3610